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Memorandum from the Parliamentary Office

Minister

National Assembly question for written reply: Question 141

DOG Financial Adminiistration
Date:

Recommended I Not Recommended

Adv. T. Mokoena
Director General: Department of Mineral Resources


MINISTRY OF MINERAL RESOURCES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NUMBER: 141 ADVANCE NOTICE NO: NW148E
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 08 Feb 2018
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER: 01

141. Mr T Rawula (EFF) to ask the Minister of Mineral Resources:

Whether (a) he or (b) the Deputy Minister made use of a chartered private jet during the period 1 January 2013 up to the latest specified date for which information is available; if so. what (i) were the reasons for using a chartered private jet (ii) was the travel route in each case and (iii) did the use of the jet cost his department in each case?

NW148E

Reply

 (1) Emergency visit to Lily mine after a fall of ground accident

(ii) OR Tambo International Airport to Mpumalanga

(iii) R 88 537 00

(b) No
(i)(ii)(iii) Falls away

Approved

Mr SG Mantashe
Minister of Mineral Resources 
Date Submitted; 24/05/2018
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